

JUNIORS NW ACADEMY GBP (£) PRICE LIST 2023

In order to arrange a group or individual booking please contact info@northwestacademy.net



INDIVIDUALS

Summer/Winter School Programmes	1 week	2 weeks	3 weeks	4 weeks
The NWA Summer School Host Family	£780	£1560	£2150	£2715

The NWA Summer/ Winter School Prices for individuals include:

- 15 hours General English
- full social programme
- full board accommodation in home-stay
- weekly bus pass if needed

GROUPS (min of 10 students per group)

Summer/Winter School Programmes	1 week	2 weeks	3 weeks	4 weeks
The NWA Summer School Host Family	£710	£1480	£2080	£2650
Residential summer school	£800	£1585	£2300	£2950
The NWA Winter School Host Family <i>(October – April)</i>	£660	£1325	-	-

The NWA Summer/ Winter School Prices for Groups include:

- 15 hours General English
- full social programme
- full board accommodation in residence or home-stay
- weekly bus pass if needed
- airport transfer (Dublin, Belfast or Derry Airports)
- 1 free stay for 1 accompany tutor every 15 students (airport transfer, accommodation in full board, participation to activities and trips)

NW Academy organises tailored Summer programmes such as: Golf Summer School, Horse Riding Summer School
Please ask us for more info

Registration Fee £60

All our courses are inclusive of: meet and greet service at the arrival in Derry City centre, information pack with maps, tourist information and social programmes; placement test, induction and orientation, teaching material, access to student welfare room, library and IT suite; self-study programmes; NW Academy certificate of attendance; 24/7 emergency contact number; student support service; student handbook. Optional activities can range between €5-€35.

Special Dietary Requirements (coeliac, gluten free, vegan, etc.): £20/week per person.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

HOW TO ENROL

Students & Partners should complete the booking forms as it will be requested and return it to the NW Academy.

APPLICATIONS

Students & Partners who require a visa should send applications at least 6 weeks before the intended start date. Other applications will be accepted up to 2 weeks before the start date. Forms received later than this will be considered at the discretion of the Manager.

BOOKING DEPOSIT

Private applicants should send a non-refundable booking deposit of £150/€180 when sending an application form. This is required to reserve a place on a course and will be deducted from the total cost.

DETAILS OF ENROLMENT

Upon receipt of your application form and booking deposit you will be sent enrolment details.

TUITION FEES

Private applicants' fees must be paid in full before starting the course (the date will be indicated in the invoice). These may be paid by cheque (sterling only) or bank transfer. Students may pay by cash however for security reasons we do not accept cash payments by post. NW Academy is not responsible for any bank transfer charges. Please ensure the NW Academy receives the full tuition fees allowing for any bank charges. Please note that fees do not include the cost of examinations or textbooks.

CANCELLATION AND WITHDRAWAL

All cancellations must be made in writing to North West Academy of English. In the event of cancellation or withdrawal from a course made 4 weeks or less from the arrival date, no refund will be given. In the event of cancellation or withdrawal from a course made more than 4 weeks from the arrival date, the course fee less the non-refundable deposit fee will be reimbursed.

If a student visa application is refused the booking deposit will be retained to cover charges already incurred. The remainder of the fees will only be refunded if the student sends a copy of the full visa refusal letter at least 2 weeks prior to the course start date.

If a student withdraws from a course for any reason after the start date no refund will be given. Students who are obliged to leave due to unforeseen circumstances or in the case of genuine complaints the Managing Director's decision will be final.

COURSES OFFERED

The NW Academy reserves the right to alter course dates at short notice if this becomes necessary. The NWA reserves the right to alter the offer from face-to-face to blended or online learning if needed OR to change the number of weekly lessons if it is necessary to move the class from group to one-to-one tuition

POSTPONEMENT OF COURSES

If you cannot attend your course, you may postpone it. All postponements must be made in writing at least 14 days before the course start date. A course may be postponed once without a charge being applied. Additional postponements will be subject to a €150 administration fee. New invoices for postponed courses will be issued and the rates applied will depend on the revised start date.

INSURANCE

NW Academy strongly recommends that students arrange personal and medical insurance before arrival. NW Academy does not accept any responsibility whatsoever for any loss or damage to students' personal property, accident or injury however caused or sustained. Fully Comprehensive Medical insurance is obligatory for students who do not come from a country with reciprocal health care arrangements with UK. For Work Placement student: personal liability insurance is also required.

ACCOMMODATION

All accommodation offered by the NW Academy is inspected on a regular basis to ensure good standards. NW Academy endeavours to find students suitable accommodation. The accommodation officer will assist students with changing accommodation ONCE only at no fee. After this a £80 fee will be charged for each additional change. Students are responsible for any damage caused by them to the property or any items in the property. All Self-Catering and Residential Accommodations are regularly **COVID-19 disinfected with a specific surface cleaner and virus treatment spray**

CODE OF DISCIPLINE

The NW Academy reserves the right to refuse admission to or dismiss any student in the event of misconduct and no refund will be given. The Managing Director's decision will be final in such cases. Students enrolled at the NW Academy are expected to attend classes regularly and punctually. A student has no claim to a refund of fees should the whole or part of a course paid for in advance not be attended. Students are responsible for any damage caused by them to the property or any items in the property.

METHODS OF PAYMENT

BANK TRANSFER

Payments in Euro
IBAN GB52 BOFI 9023 9762 1331 52
SWIFT/BIC BOFIGB2B

BANK TRANSFER

Payments in GBP
IBAN GB10 BOFI 9049 7441 5306 30
SWIFT/BIC BOFIGB2B

BY CHEQUE Cheques should be made payable to NW Academy, all cheques must be made payable in Sterling and drawn on a bank which has an associate branch in the U.K. **BY CASH** Cash payments will only be accepted at the Academy offices.